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Contact Information - Community Health Module

HKPOP Panel
Date of survey D) s T M 6. oo
Survey method Online survey
Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+
Representative Panel \olunteer Panel
Total sample size 1) 828 ; 2) 507 (Prelim. samples) 1) 8,292 ; 2) 4,539 (Prelim. samples)
Response rate 10.5% 12.5%
Sampling error Sampling error of percentqges at1) +/-  Sampling error of percentages at +/-1%
3% 2) +/-4% at 95% confidence level at 95% confidence level

The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of Hong
Kong population and by District Councils population figures from Census and
Weighting method Statistics Department; 2) \Wting results of District Councils Election from

Registration and Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from
regular tracking surveys.

# Response rate only includes data from the first survey date.



Survey Result - Community Health Module

o Latest Date of survey: 24/4-5/5/2020

* Question: How likely do you think you will be infected with the Novel Coronavirus
(COVID-19) in the next month, also known as “Wuhan pneumonia”?

?‘,
»

a

B Absolutely Not
B10% Chance
020% Chance
030% Chance
040% Chance
050% Chance
060% Chance
0O70% Chance
080% Chance
B90% Chance
@100% Chance
® Others

O Don' t know, Hard to say

Representative \olunteer
Panel Panel

" The answer options are 0-10 scale and “others/don’t know/hard to say”.



Survey Result - Community Health Module
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Assessment of the public's expected chance of COVID-19 infection
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Survey Result - Community Health Module

» Latest Date of survey: 24/4-5/5/2020
» Last Date of survey: 14-24/4/2020 (Representative Panel N=881 Volunteer N=9,040)

Q2 How satisfied
or dissatisfied are

Latest 31% 18% 50% 2.4 29% 10% 61% 2.3

you with the
government’s
performance in
handling novel
coronavirus Last 38%A* 12%V* 50% 2.6 27%V* 13%A* 60% 2.3
pneumonia?




Survey Result - Community Health Module
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Appraisal of HK Government’s performance in handling novel coronavirus pneumonia

==¢==Representative Panel - Satisfied with HKG =@= Representative Panel - Dissatisfied with HKG
Volunteer Panel - Satisfied with HKG === \/olunteer Panel - Dissatisfied with HKG
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* Significant Change




Survey Result - Community Health Module

o Latest Date of survey: 5-6/5/2020 (Prelim. samples)

Q3 Owerall N . ]
speaking, how Options Support Half-half Oppose Mean Support Half-half Oppose Mean
much do you
support or oppose 0 0 0 0 0 0
these measures™ Latest 60% 27% 9% 3.8 57% 30% 11% 3.8
Don’t Don’t
Q4 Do you think Options  Too early Just intime  Too late  know/Hard  Too early  Just intime  Too late know/Hard
these measures™ to say to say
come too early, just
in time or too late? Latest 9% 57% 18% 16% 11% 57% 24% 9%
Don’t Don’t
Q5 Do you think Options  Too early Just intime  Too late  know/Hard  Too early Just intime  Too late know/Hard
these measures™ are to say to say

too strict, just right
or too loose? Latest 20% 60% 5% 15% 20% 60% 10% 9%




Survey Result - PENRI

Post-Epidemic Work Resumption (PEWRI) 31.6 299 294 354 28.3 33.5 32.6 50.6 53.0 53.4 429 52.7 53.7 43.7 53.8

Post-Epidemic School Resumption Index 154 163 180 223 18.6 21.1 20.1 44.3 465 46.7 31.2 46.6 46.6 31.1 46.3

(PESRI)
Post-epidemic Gazgeéggl)ReS”mpt'O“ Index 576 272 28.9 409 32.4 40.2 37.4 586 62.0 62.4 47.0 63.0 62.9 45.4 62.5
PostEpidemic P“b'z‘;g;‘gl')i”es Re-open Index 51 6 996 212 296 25.8 30.1 29.3 57.3 59.8 60.8 45.1 60.7 61.2 45.0 60.8
Post-Epidemic Business Resumption PEBRI i ) i ) i ) . 585 586 59.7 378 61.3 61.6 39.2 613
(beacty) 5 58.6 59.7 37.8 61.3 61.6 39.2 61.

Post-Epidemic Business Resumption PEBRI ) i B . - 560 557 57.0 335 57.0 57.6 34.3 57.2
(bar & club) ' ' ' ’ ’ ’ ’ ’

Post-Epidemic Business Resumption PEBRI ) i B . - 664 651 67.1 48.4 64.8 64.9 505 65.8
(catering) 4 651 67.1 48.4 64.8 64.9 50.5 65.

Post-Epidemic Business Resumption PEBRI i ) i ) i ) . 641 629 65.0 406 62.7 63.3 41.8 62.7
(i) 1 62.9 65.0 40.6 62.7 63.3 41.8 62.




Survey Result - PENRI
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